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on that day $100,000. from the Great Northern RaUway Co. On the 

17 th inst. I paid off the loans ~ rod am t he Central Trust Co., 

with ~nterest, amounting to $93.33~ and on the same day borrowed 

from KUhn, Loeb I: COe, $500,000. 'Therefore,at t h e close of bus-

iness October 17th, Mr. Hill h~ mad e himself responsible for 

lo~~ of $600,000. and had di sbursed $93 .33 i ~1 int er est. The 

n:e.ttereontinued in this shape unt i1 the 15th, December, when, under 

, instructions from M'I-. Hil l I paid to the American Excha~e Bank 
~. ,f 

-<,,:; . ! t 
~ ft for the credit of W. P. Merriam, Trustee, $50,000. I am not ad­

,,,. p 
~_\... ~ t 

'til (;;,~!~ vised that this wa~ on the sarm account, but assume that it was. 
,~\ t ~. 

\""'" n 
'c~:,~ ;f it This amo~t was paid out fromf'unds that I had in hand belonging 
~ (~~ 1 t 

. , ~ ~, t 0 l!r • Hi 11. 

On the 51st, December I paid Kuhn, Loeb & Co., inte :r.-' est on 
, ",7G 

their loan, ~A;z;a;;::o= that date to the, arrount of $6,166.67. 

TIle matters remained in this shape until January 11th, when the 

Great Nor thern Company having funds in hand, I paid off the loan 

of' $500,000. to Kuhn, Loeb & Co., with interest amoWlting to 

$ 916.67, borro\'ling $500,000. fro m t he Great Northern Railway Co. 

for thi s purpose. The ' si t ua tion as it stands at presen t therefore, 

is as fo11ows:- Mr. Hill has borrowed from the Great Northern 

Company, and disbursed for it in the D. & W. matte~ $600,000. On 

t h e mOney borrowed outside he has disbursod -'from' his own funds, 
','- \ 

and whi ch mus t be repaid to him, $ 7,176 .67. He has appar'e~t ly di s-

bursed (on Dec. 16th, 1892), $50,000. more on the D. & W. business 

of his own rmney, arrl, of course on this mo ney he is e nt i tIed to 

. .... • -' ""l- "" .... !..... ....., . It • 
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. interest frQn that date to the date of its re-payment to him, if 

~ assumption that it was on D. & W. business is correct. 

Mr. WaF~en suggested before I left St. Paul, that I could 

settle this matter by crediting on my books the I'fl)ney paid in at -

St, Pau l by t h e Minneapolis Trust Company, to Loan Ae ct .am charg-

ing ~ sante to the Uinneapolis Trust Company. This might do 

ver y vre 11 provided t he amoun·t pa ~d in exac tl~r of fset the loan 

~ 
interest, which you willohserve does not. 

I have giyen. you, I bel ieve, all the information in my poss-

es sion regardirg t hi s ma tter, and you will have to take it up in 

St. Paul and straighten it out there. 

I will endeavor in t h e course of the day, or to-morrow, to get 

Mr. Hill t S Personal Aeeoun t made up and forwarded to you. 

Yours very 



Mr: James J . Hill, 
Great Northern Ry. Co . , 

CIT Y • 

Dear Sir : -
We have your note of AUb'Ust 19th, 1891, in which you say you pro-, 

pose to contribut e to the Macalister Gollego dobts $15,000 . 00 of which 
$5,000 had then been pai d, and you say "fhe balance wil l be paid in two 
installments of $5,000 each, at one and two years hence, respectively, pro­
vided the other subscr ibers t o· this fund will pay t heir subscriptions . It 

This is ·to advise you that on t he $100,000.00 of the sUbsct ipt­
ions held by this Company for collection, $25,367.18 in cash has been col-

, lected up to this date, and that one certain of the said subscriptions Y' 

-f~) which was payable by del i very of a certain real estate mortgage and note', 

has been so paid. A good many of these subscription notes provided that 
the payments may be deferred at the subscriber's option, to the maturity­
of the last installment; he to pay, however, 6)f interest .annually until 
it is fully paid. Some of the subscribers · have taken advantage of this 
privilege and are thus paying interest on deferred installments. 

With this statement of the situation, if "the collection alread 
made are such as to j 1stify the payment of your second installment at this 
time, you may send ~s a check for the amount. 

Yours very truly, 

v . . . . . . . . . . . ........ "", .......... . 
rresident. 
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tHY;; GREAT NORTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY. 

, $~ 
P.O. BOX7~ 

40-42 WALL STREET, 

James J. Hill, 

St. Paul, Minn. 

Dear Sir:-

I beg to hand you herewi th statement of your account to 

date, wit h vouchers to cover disbureements so far as I am able to 

furnish them. 

You '1;Iill note "Loans Outstanding" amount to $600,000. being 

th e a.mount borrowed from the Great Northern Railway Company to 

c over the amoun t placed in the Ameri can Excharge Bank of New York, 

on 1he 14th of October last, in the D.& W.matter. This is a nom-

inal obligation of yours to the Great Northern Rail,yay Company, 

which obligation as I understa.nd, ha.s been paid off, in part at 

least, by th e paymen t to the Gras. t Northern Rail way Cont'any in 

St. Paul, of some $590,000. by the Minneapolis Trust Company. I 

should judge under the circunstances, that there need be nQ adjust-

rnent of interest on this $600,000. between yourself 81 d the Great 

Northern Company, but the Great Northern Company should pay to you 

the stn of $7,176.67, which i;s. by the account enclosed, end by 

previous accounts re:Rdered, you will see is the amoun t di sbursed 

by you as interest on money borro"ed outside, for the pUrPose of 

making this paymen t to the Ameriean Exehange Bank. In addi tion 
j~ 

to this $600,00 O.nominal loan ,(, to the Grea t Nort hern Ha llvray Com-



pany , I pai d to the Ameri can Exehall:?; e Bank fb r a ccoun t of W. R. 

Merriam , Trustee , on December 16th, last, the sum of $50,000 . from 

your current funds in my hands . If this was on the same account 

as t~ $600,00 O. as I as sume it was, th e Grea t Nort her n Company 

should pay you $50, 000 . wi th interest thereon from Deeember 16th, 

to the date of payment. I have preferred to leave the matter in 
\, 
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its present position until I hear further f'rcm you, or Mr . StEPhens 

c· 

1\: \\',' 
,~ 

to '¥!hom I have written this morning very fully on this matter . 

The 25'0 shares of the U . S. Mortgage Company paid for on the 

16th of January, will be recei ved by me from the Company to-mor-

rOV{, and I will then give you the numbers of the c er ti fi eat as • 

The $500,000 . St . P . M. &: M~Consols placed with Kuhn, Loeb & 

Co . , as colla teral: to the $500,000 . whi ch you borrowed of them 

October 17th, 1892, are still in their p,mds, and I will take them 

up at the earliest possible moment and return them to yOUr vaults, 

giving you at tha t time the numb ers of the bonds re turned . 

: The payment for the Uni ted States Mortgage Co's stock was 

made by the New York Gua ranty & Indemni ty Co . on January 16 th, and 

I have treated that paymen t in my account as bei ng made directl'y 

by me , and offset by the saYlE allOunt borrowed fro. the Guaranty 

& Il'ldemni ty Company . That l oan was paid 0 ff yesterday, as per 

v o1.lcher enclos ed . 

I have f01md everything here i~ excellent shape . Our friends 

are all anxious to see you and look for your presence here nex t 

week . 



J . J . H.3 . 

If you do not care to keep all your stock in the Uni ted Stat e 

Mor tgage Company, I should be glad to take ten shares of you at 

cost and interest . I do not know what the stock is selling at, but 

it is of course very much higher than the subscription price . 

With kindest regards to yourself and family, I am 

Ver y t rul y your 

~ 
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